2019 Friends of Scouting Incentive
Thank you for making Friends of Scouting a priority in your unit.

PACK INCENTIVE: Free Program Day at Deer Lake

Requirements: Packs must complete their 2019 FOS presentation on or before April 30th, 2019.
Additionally, the 2019 FOS presentation requires that 50% of the unit’s registered families make
a pledge to the Family Friends of Scouting Campaign and that an average gift of $50 per
registered Scout family be given. Units that achieve the goal will earn a free spot at a program
event day at Deer Lake Scout Reservation, date to be determined in the Spring of 2019. The
percentage of registered Scouts is measured by the number of pledges recorded by the council vs.
the unit’'s membership total. It is the unit’s responsibility to track the unit’s eligibility. Your
District Executive will verify.

TROOP INCENTIVE: Free Rank Advancement

Requirements: Troops must complete their 2019 FOS presentation by October 31st, 2019.
Additionally, the 2019 FOS presentation requires that 50% of the unit’s registered families make
a pledge to the Family Friends of Scouting Campaign and that an average gift of $50 per
registered Scout family be given. Units that achieve the goal will earn free rank advancement
through December 31st, 2019. The percentage of registered Scouts is measured by the number of
pledges recorded by the council vs. the unit’s membership total. It is the unit’s responsibility to
track the unit’s eligibility. Your District Executive will verify.

The free rank incentive can only be redeemed at the Milford Scout Shop when submitted on a
completed internet advancement report. Inform the clerk before you check out that your unit is
eligible for free rank advancement. They will verify your unit’s eligibility, and process it as a
separate transaction.

For Information, supplies, and support:

Senior Development Director - Joseph Andreo - joseph.andreo@scouting.org 203. 537.7304
Development Admin. Assistant - Christina Morrell - christina.morrell@scouting.org 203.951.0231

Western Service Area (Powahay, Scatacook, & Pomperaug)

Jim Patterson jim.patterson@scouting.org 203.814.2201

Roger Stewart roger.stewart@scouting.org 203.241.6679

Eastern Service Area (Light House, Wepawaug Valley, & Sleeping Giant)
Jonathan Glassman jonathan.glassman@scouting.org 203.701.8522
Herb Kemp Herbert.kemp@scouting.org 203.654.9344




